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• Residential Services Department initiated 
reporting on 3/30/20 through Project: Reach Out

Assigned residential staff maintained weekly contact with over 
200 residential providers to:

• Monitor any concerns during the pandemic

• Discuss PPE needs

• Provide information on community resources

• Track members and direct care staff with positive COVID-19 test results 
& related deaths



COVID-19 Reporting

3

• Residential Care Specialist Megan Latimer 
(Members/DCW staff positive cases & related deaths reporting)

• Residential Care Specialist Lezlee Adkisson 
(Management of COVID-19 Temporary Quarantine facilities)

 Detroit Family Home-Southfield

 Detroit Family Home-Boston

 Kinloch Home
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Fiscal Year 2020
(3/30/20 – 9/30/20)

Fiscal Year 2020-
2021

(10/1/20 – 9/30/21)

Fiscal Year 2021
(10/1/21 – 1/6/22)

# of Members
COVID-19 Positive

Related Deaths

169

34

76

7

34

1

# of DCW Staff
COVID-19 Positive

Related Deaths

71

3

59

0

12

0
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# of Members 
REPORTED

Members
FULLY VACCINATED

Member/Guardian   
REFUSALS

Licensed Facilities AMI IDD AMI IDD AMI IDD

CITY of DETROIT 731 649 82

493 238 424 225 65 53

88.78% 11.21%

Western Wayne
(40 Cities)  

1,361 1,243 118

623 738 557 686 65 53

91.3% 8.7%

Unlicensed Facilities

CITY of DETROIT 152 93 59
95 57 48 45 47 12

61.2% 38.8%

Western Wayne
(45 Cities)

993 678 315

283 710 137 541 141 174

68.3% 31.7%
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# of DCW Staff Vaccinated: 2,438
Staff in Licensed facilities: 1,437

Staff in Unlicensed facilities: 1,001
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• Residential Services Department initiated reporting of 
(eligible) Members that have received Vaccine 
Boosters on 12/1/21 through Project: Reach Out

LICENSED
# of Members 

FULLY Vaccinated
Vaccine Booster 

Received

City of Detroit 649 96

Western Wayne 1,243 352

UNLICENSED

City of Detroit 93 0

Western Wayne 678 67

*Date reporting range: 12/1/21-12/17/21
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