# DETROIT WAYNE INTEGRATED HEALTH NETWORK

# COVID-19 Reporting



#### **COVID-19** Reporting

 Residential Services Department initiated reporting on 3/30/20 through Project: Reach Out

Assigned residential staff maintained weekly contact with over 200 residential providers to:

- Monitor any concerns during the pandemic
- Discuss PPE needs
- Provide information on community resources
- Track members and direct care staff with positive COVID-19 test results
   & related deaths



#### **COVID-19** Reporting

- Residential Care Specialist Megan Latimer (Members/DCW staff positive cases & related deaths reporting)
- Residential Care Specialist Lezlee Adkisson (Management of COVID-19 Temporary Quarantine facilities)
  - Detroit Family Home-Southfield
  - Detroit Family Home-Boston
  - Kinloch Home



# **COVID-19** Reporting

	Fiscal Year 2020 (3/30/20 - 9/30/20)	Fiscal Year 2020- 2021 (10/1/20 - 9/30/21)	Fiscal Year 2021 (10/1/21 - 1/6/22)
# of Members			
COVID-19 Positive	169	<del>7</del> 6	34
Related Deaths	34	7	1
# of DCW Staff			
COVID-19 Positive	71	59	12
Related Deaths	3	О	О



### **COVID-19 Vaccination Reporting**

	# of Members REPORTED		Members FULLY VACCINATED		Member/Guardian REFUSALS		
Licensed Facilities	AMI :	IDD	AMI	. IDD	AMI :	IDD	
CITY of DETROIT	731		649		82		
	493	238	424	225	65	53	
88.78% 11.21%						1%	
			<u> </u>				
Western Wayne (40 Cities)	1,361		1,243		118		
	623	738	557	686	65	53	
91.3% 8.7% Unlicensed Facilities							
CITY of DETROIT	152		93		59		
	95 :	57	48	: 45	47 :	12	
61.2% 38.8%							
Western Wayne (45 Cities)	993		6	78	31	5	
(43 Cities)	283	710	137	541	141	174	

68.3%

31.7%

#### **COVID-19 Vaccination Reporting**

#### # of DCW Staff Vaccinated: 2,438

Staff in Licensed facilities: 1,437

Staff in Unlicensed facilities: 1,001



#### **COVID-19 Vaccine Booster Reporting**

 Residential Services Department initiated reporting of (eligible) Members that have received Vaccine Boosters on 12/1/21 through Project: Reach Out

LICENSED	# of Members FULLY Vaccinate	
City of Det	roit 649	96
Western Wa	yne 1,243	352
UNLICENSED		
City of Det	roit 93	o
Western Wa	yne 678	67

\*Date reporting range: 12/1/21-12/17/21